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Interest Rate (p.a.)

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but please refer
to our offer letter for the final terms of your revolving credit facility.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product. You will be requested to
confirm that you have read and understood the information in this KFS when submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

This product is a revolving credit facility.

The following interest rates (p.a.) apply to revolving credit facilities falling within the respective
credit limit brackets below:

Credit Limit
HK$5,000 and up to HK$19,999

Interest rate (p.a.)
First 3 months: 2.10%
Thereafter: 15.80%
First 3 months: 2.10%
Thereafter: 11.80%
First 3 months: 2.10%
Thereafter: 8.80%
First 3 months: 2.10%
Thereafter: 6.80%

First 3 months: 2.10%
Thereafter: 5.80%

HK$20,000 and up to HK$49,999

HK$50,000 and up to HK$199,999

HK$200,000 and up to HK$499,999

HKS$500,000 or above

The interest rate (p.a.) is the basic interest rate shown as a percentage of the credit limit over a
year.

Annualised Percentage Rate
(APR)

The following APRs apply to revolving credit facilities falling within the respective credit limit
brackets below:

Credit Limit APR (or range of APR)
HK$5,000 and up to HK$19,999 15.72% - 15.77%
HK$20,000 and up to HK$49,999 1.81%

HK$50,000 and up to HK$199,999 8.84% - 8.85%
HK$200,000 and up to HK$499,999 6.88%

HK$500,000 or above 5.89%

An APR is a reference rate which includes the basic interest rates and other applicable fees and
charges of a product expressed as an annualised rate.

Annualised Overdue /
Default Interest Rate

This rate will apply when you fail to pay the minimum monthly repayment on or before payment
due date for 2 times or more in the past 6 months (“Relevant Event”):

7% per annum on dny outstanding balance in addition to the prevailing basic interest rate
starting from the happening of the Relevant Event until the day when the Relevant Event no
longer exists in Bank’s record. The default interest is calculated daily on a simple basis and
charged to the account on a monthly basis.

Overlimit Interest Rate

Not applicable

Minimum Payment

Repayment Frequency

The aggregate amount of the following items or HK$50 (whichever is higher) :

() total unpaid interest, fees and charges (if applicable);

(i) the excess amount by which the relevant statement balance exceeds the credit limit; and
(iii) 1% of the outstanding balance excluding items (i) and (i) above

This revolving credit facility does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.

Periodic Repayment Amount

This revolving credit facility does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.

Total Repayment Amount

Handling Fee

Fees and Charges

This revolving credit facility does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.

Not applicable

Annual Fee /Monthly Fee

1% of the credit limit per annum for the maintenance of the credit facility on the first drawdown
date of the credit facility and on each anniversary of that date#

Withdrawal Fee /
Transaction Fee

1% of the cash withdrawal /transaction amount (minimum HKS$50) for each cash withdrawal /
transaction

Late Payment Fee and Charge

If you fail to pay the minimum monthly repayment by the payment due date set out in a statement:

HKS$100 or 8% of the Eligible Amount, whichever is higher. The Eligible Amount equals to the
minimum monthly repayment minus the following items:

- any overlimit amount; and

- any payment made during the current statement cycle or amount of unpaid minimum monthly
repayment of the previous statement cycle, whichever is higher.

If you fail to pay the minimum monthly repayment on 60 days or 90 days after the payment due

date as set out in the relevant statements:

Extra HK$100

Overlimit Handling Fee

HK$130 per statement cycle will be charged if your outstanding balance exceeds the credit limit
at any point of time during a statement cycle.

Returned Cheque Charge /
Rejected Autopay Charge

HKS$120 per returned cheque/ rejected autopay payment

Lost Card Replacement Fee

Foreign Currency Cheque

Additional Information

HKS$100 per replacement of lost card

HK$100 per cheque

Statement Retrieval Fee

HKS$30 per copy for statement issued within the latest 2 months
HKS$50 per copy for statement issued before the latest 2 months

Credit Balance Withdrawal By
Cheque or Cashier’s Order

HKS$75 per cheque / cashier’s order

Paper Statement Fee

HKS$10 per month, applicable to customers who receive any of the following paper statement(s)

- Consolidated Statement, Credit Card Statement, Current/Savings account Statement(s),
Standard Chartered Revolving Cash Card Statement(s) AND MANHATTAN Revolving Personal
Loan Statement(s)

Note: The fee will be waived for below customers:

— Customers aged below 18 or 65 and above, Customers who hold Click-a-Count, Recipients of
government disability allowances/allowance for elderlies or Comprehensive Social Security
Assistance

Prepayment/Early Settlement /
Redemption Fee

Not applicable

No early settlement fee is charged. You may repay your withdrawal amount anytime without any
early settlement fee.

Minimum Credit Limit

HK$5,000

# For Revolving Cash Card accounts opened on or before May 2003, please call our 24-hour Customer Service Hotline at 2886 4111 for
enquiry on the Annual Fee applicable to you (which may be HK$100 or HK$300 depending on the card type).

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any inconsistency between the English

and Chinese versions.

To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!

Issued by Standard Chartered Bank (Hong Kong) Limited
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